
LÄÄNE-VIRU MAAKONNA ALGKLASSIDE KERGEJÕUSTIKUVÕISTLUSED
 Gümnaasiumide, keskkoolide  P R O T O K O L L 11.09.2007 Rakvere

TÜDRUKUD
60 M JOOKS Punktid

1 KARMEN ALAMETS 15.12.95 RRG 9,00 51 
2 GEIDY KIVIMÄE 6.6.95 RRG 9,44 49
3 TEELE TAHK 25.1.96 RRG 9,49 48
4 ANNIKA KROLL 1995 V.-Maarja 9,68 47
5 KLAARIKA SALUS Rakke 9,78 46
6 BERIT-DELIA LILLE 1995 Haljala 9,93 45
7 LAURA KALLAS 9.6.97 RG 9,99 44
8 BIRGIT KIIPUS 14.6.96 Tapa 10,04 43
9 MIRJAM OJAMAA 1996 V.-Maarja 10,07 42

10-11 NANCY PÕLLUSTE 1996 V.-Pajusti 10,08 41
10-11 LILIAN VALGE 1996 Kadrina 10,08 41

12 ELIZABETH ÕUN 1998 Kadrina 10,16 39
13 BIRGIT NEEME 22.9.96 Tamsalu 10,19 38
14 MERIKE BURK 6.1.96 Tamsalu 10,21 37
15 KIRKE MAARJA JÄRVESAAR Rakke 10,28 36
16 EVELI MEERITS 15.7.96 Tapa 10,30 35

17-18 MARTA RUMMI 1998 Kadrina 10,32 34
17-18 LIINE TOMING 1996 Haljala 10,32 34

19 ANNIKA VALVING 1996 Haljala 10,35 32
20 CÄROLIN SAAREMETS 29.5.96 Tapa 10,40

21-22 KRISTIN MÄEKIVI 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,47 30
21-22 MARIN TIGANIK 1996 RG 10,47 30
23-24 KRISTIINE KOND 1995 V.-Maarja 10,72 28
23-24 KÄTLIN TILGA 10.3.96 Tamsalu 10,72 28

25 LAURA LIIVASTE 1996 RG 10,89 26
26 EVA-MARIA LUTUS 1998 V.-Pajusti 10,95 25
27 MIRJAM VERBO Rakke 11,09 24

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 KARMEN ALAMETS 15.12.95 RRG 4.28 51
2 TEELE TAHK 25.1.96 RRG 4.10 49
3 MARI-LIIS PALK 28.10.95 RRG 3.75 48
4 BERIT LILLE 1995 Haljala 3.74 47
5 BIRGIT KIIPUS 14.7.96 Tapa 3.63 46
6 KLAARIKA SALUS Rakke 3.62 45
7 PERLI RAUS 6.10.95 Tamsalu 3.57 44
8 ELIS LIBLIK 1996 RG 3.52 43
9 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 3.50 42

10 KRISTIINA SAMET Rakke 3.50 41
11 MARJETTE LAVONEN 1996 V.-Pajusti 3.50 40
12 KATRIN KAASIK 20.5.96 Tapa 3.48 39
13 ANNIKA KROLL 1995 V.-Maarja 3.48 38
14 LILIAN VALGE 1996 Kadrina 3.47 37
15 NANCY PÕLLUSTE 1996 V.-Pajusti 3.43 36
16 ELIZABETH ÕUN 1998 Kadrina 3.43 35
17 MARTA JAMSJA 1997 Kadrina 3.37 34
18 LIINE TOMING 1996 Haljala 3.35 33
19 MARIS MEOS 1995 V.-Maarja 3.32 32
20 MEREE MARLEEN RUZITS 19.1.96 Tapa 3.31 31
21 LAURA LIIVASTE 1996 RG 3.29 30
22 MIJA-LIIS LOHK Rakke 3.25 29



23 ANNIKA VALVING 1996 Haljala 3.23 28
24 GETTER ARRO 1995 V.-Pajusti 3.20 27
25 KERSTI LIIVA 17.11.95 Tamsalu 3.13 26
26 CÄROLIN AVERSON 1996 V.-Maarja 2.96 25
27 INDRA PÕHJALA 19.10.95 Tamsalu 2.85 24

PALLIVISE
1 LIINA OTS 6.2.96 RRG 42 51
2 GEIDY KIVIMÄE 6.6.96 RRG 38 49
3 KÄROLIN KULLAMÄGI 6.12.95 Tapa 37.50 48
4 KRISTIINA SAMET Rakke 35.50 47
5 DAISY UUE 9.12.96 RRG 34.50 46
6 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 34.50 45
7 CÄTHY STÜF 1996 Haljala 34 44
8 KERLI JALAST 1995 RG 32 43
9 KRISTIINA ANTONIS 1996 Haljala 31.50 42

10 KAROLIN VAHTRAMÄE 1996 V.-Pajusti 30 41
11 MIRJAM OJAMAA 1996 V.-Maarja 30 40
12 ANETT PÕLLU 1995 V.-Maarja 30 39
13 KAROLIINA ORAV 1996 Kadrina 30 38
14 MARIN TIGANIK 1996 RG 29.50 37
15 KERTTU KUTSAR 1997 V.-Pajusti 29 36
16 MARIAANA ILVES 11.6.96 Tapa 29 35
17 MARTA RUMMI 1997 Kadrina 28.50 34
18 LJUBOV MOISSEJEVA 1997 Kadrina 28.50 33
19 KÄROL VETTIK Rakke 28.50 32
20 JAANIKA ROOSLA 1997 V.-Pajusti 28 31
21 MADLI KOPPELMANN 28.4.96 Tapa 26.50 30
22 KERSTI SIRGE 3.5.97 Tamsalu 26 29
23 J.-MAGDALEENA PARTSIOJA 21.2.97 Tamsalu 26 28
24 JOANNA RAMOT 1998 Haljala 25.50 27
25 KADRI KABRAL Rakke 24.50 26
26 GETTER KÕRE 6.6.97 Tamsalu 21 25
27 CÄROLIN AVERSON 1996 V.-Maarja 18 24

400 M JOOKS
1 LAURA KALLAS 9.6.97 RG 1.14,40 51
2 MARI-LIIS PALK 28.10.95 RRG 1.16,20 49
3 MARIS MEOS 1995 V.-Maarja 1.18,72 48
4 EVELI MEERITS 15.7.96 Tapa 1.19,11 47
5 JOANNA RAMOT 1998 Haljala 1.19,26 46
6 MAARION HAVI 19.5.97 RRG 1.20,33 45
7 ELIS LIBLIK 1996 RG 1.20,65 44
8 ELIISA MÖLDER 1996 Kadrina 1.21,19 43
9 KERTTU KUTSAR 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.21,25 42

10 KERSTI LIIVA 17.11.95 Tamsalu 1.21,93 41
11 BIRGIT NEEME 22.9.96 Tamsalu 1.22,10 40
12 ELIISE ROHTAAS 19.6.97 RG 1.23,01 39
13 KAIDI RAAMAT 1996 Haljala 1.23,59 38
14 KADRI LEBEDEV RG 1.24,97 37
15 KÄTLIN TILGA 10.3.96 Tamsalu 1.26,25 36
16 LAURA RISTLA 8.5.96 RRG 1.26,32 35
17 MERILIIS ALEKSEJEV 1996 V.-Maarja 1.26,97 34
18 ANNIKA REMMELGAS 1997 Kadrina 1.27,32 33
19 KELLY ALLSOO 17.6.97 Tapa 1.28,88 32
20 KRISTIINA TILGA 1997 Haljala 1.30,32 31
21 LIISA TALI 5.12.95 Tapa 1.30,35 30



22 LJUBOV MOISSEJEVA 1997 Kadrina 1.31,43 29
23 MAIRIS ÕISPUU Rakke 1.31,45 28
24 MARTHA ABNER 1997 V.-Maarja 1.33,92 27
25 KRISTIN MÄEKIVI 1997 V.-Pajusti 1,34,58 26
26 GETTER ARRO 1995 V.-Pajusti 1.35,17 25
27 BERIT ELVA Rakke 1.46,54 24

POISID
60 M JOOKS

1 TANEL MEINER 1995 Haljala 9,01 51
2 RIVO OLVET 1995 Kadrina 9,16 49
3 RISTO VETTIK 1996 V.-Pajusti 9,26 48
4 JOONAS KIKERPILL 1996 Kadrina 9,40 47
5 AIN INT 5.10.95 Tamsalu 9,43 46
6 RANEL ROHTLA 1995 Kadrina 9,45 45
7 MART SANDER PEETSO Rakke 9,49 44
8 MARTIN MOLDAU 1998 RRG 9,54 43
9 RAIMOND TRIBUNTSOV 29.11.95 RRG 9,64 42

10 MIHKEL TAKK 2.10.95 Tamsalu 9,64 41
11 KARL ANTON 1995 RG 9,77 40
12 KERT KRUUSMAA 1996 RG 9,79 39
13 ALEKSEI NAGOVITSÕN 1996 Haljala 9,84 38
14 VITALI LEVIN 19.12.95 Tamsalu 9,89 37
15 ARTUR KUSNEROV 1995 RG 9,89 36
16 HANS KESKÜLA 1995 V.-Maarja 9,90 35
17 RUDOLF STEN TAMBERG 1997 Haljala 9,96 34
18 MAREK LEPANURM 26.2.96 Tapa 10,03 33
19 HENDRIK SIKKA 22.5.96 RRG 10,05 32
20 ILJA ARTEMJEV 1996 V.-Pajusti 10.04 31
21 TARVI KIVIPÕLD 1996 V.-Maarja 10,13 30
22 MART VAINO 1997 V.-Pajusti 10,30 29
23 ANDRI NAEL 26.10.96 Tapa 10,29 28
24 ANDREAS REINULA 30.3.96 Tapa 10,35 27
25 RAGNAR REIS 1996 V.-Maarja 10,36 26
26 KEIT KANGUR Rakke 11,15 25

v.v. ALAR TOVSTIK Tamsalu 10,29
v.v. KASPAR SAAR Tamsalu 10,59

KAUGUSHÜPE
1 RIVO OLVET 1995 Kadrina 4.46 51
2 TANEL MEINER 1995 Haljala 4.24 49
3 KASPAR HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 4.20 48
4 RISTO VETTIK 1996 V.-Pajusti 4.20 47
5 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 4.05 46
6 SANDER RAMUL 1996 RG 4.05 45
7 MART SANDER PEETSO Rakke 3.93 44
8 MIHKEL TAKK 2.10.95 Tamsalu 3.86 43
9 KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 3.66 42

10 MARTIN MOLDAU 9.1.98 RRG 3.63 41
11 KARL INNELAUR 1995 V.-Maarja 3.63 40
12 RAIVO VAHER 1996 RG 3.62 39
13 ERLIS LIIVA 18.11.97 RRG 3.58 38
14 SANDER MOLDAU 9.1.98 RRG 3.56 37
15 KERT KRUUSMAA 1996 RG 3.54 36
16 RASMUS RIKKEN 1995 V.-Maarja 3.51 35
17 ANDRES KASEKAMP 24.10.95 Tamsalu 3.37 34



18 ANDRES ALLA 19.5.96 Tapa 3.36 33
19 KAUPO NUUDI Rakke 3.34 32
20 AMOR LOUNE 17.11.96 Tamsalu 3.33 31
21 RENEL KARL DIEDRICH 1997 V.-Pajusti 3.33 30
22 TÕNIS SAAR 1995 V.-Maarja 3.27 29
23 PRIIT PIKKOJA 10.5.96 Tapa 3.27 28
24 REIKO TÄHEMÄE 1995 V.-Pajusti 3.25 27
25 RAIT ALTMÄE 1997 Haljala 3.23 26
26 KRISTO VÄTSON 25.6.96 Tapa 2.96 25
27 GERT VUNDER Rakke 2.95 24

PALLIVISE
1 MADIS KUKK Rakke 51 51
2 GERT METSKÜLA 1996 Kadrina 48.50 49

3-4 ROBERT VIIBER 31.1.97 RRG 45.50 48
3-4 RIIVO SIILAMETS 1995 RG 45.50 48

5 HANS KESKÜLA 1996 V.-Maarja 46 46
6 RAIMOND TRIBUNTSOV 29.11.95 RRG 46 45
7 ANDRES ALLA 19.5.96 Tapa 45.50 44
8 RAILAND LIIV 19.6.96 R.Erag. 44 43
9 RUDOLF STEN TAMBERG 1998 Haljala 43.50 42

10 RAGNAR KÜÜSMAA 1997 V.-Pajusti 43.50 41
11 MÄRT ROSENFELDT 1996 V.-Pajusti 43 40
12 ANDRI NAEL 26.10.96 Tapa 42.50 39
13 STEINAR TALIMAA 1995 RG 42.50 38
14 KAAREL MEINER 1996 Haljala 42 37
15 RAGNAR REIS 1996 V.-Maarja 41.50 36
16 ROMET KIRSCH 1996 Kadrina 41 35
17 REIKO TÄHEMÄE 1995 V.-Pajusti 41 34
18 KAAREL HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 41 33
19 JEVGENI HAMIDŽANOV 1995 V.-Maarja 40.50 32
20 RAIVO VAHER 1996 RG 40.50 31
21 STEN KÜÜSMAA 17.10.97 RRG 38 30
22 AMOR LOUNE 17.1.96 Tamsalu 37.50 29
23 AIN INT 5.10.95 Tamsalu 37.50 28
24 KEIT VAHER 24.12.96 Tamsalu 33 27
25 PRIIT PIKKOJA Tapa 30.50 26
26 INDREK VÄLJAKIVI Rakke 30 25
27 RAUNO ILIMON 1996 Haljala 28.50 24
28 GERT VUNDER Rakke 28.50 23

v.v. VADIM ALEKNJAVITŠUS 1.5.98 Tamsalu 26
400 M JOOKS

1 SANDER RAMUL 1996 RG 1.13,03 51
2 RANEL ROHTLA 1995 Kadrina 1.13,20 49
3 KASPAR HAAVAJÕE 1996 Kadrina 1.15,50 48
4 VITALIK LEVIN 19.12.95 Tamsalu 1.16,03 47
5 MADIS KUKK Rakke 1.18,22 46
6 ARTUR KUSNEROV 1995 RG 1.18,36 45
7 ILJA ARTEMJEV 1996 V.-Pajusti 1.19,51 44
8 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 1.19,94 43
9 ALEKSEI NAGOVITSÕN 1996 Haljala 1.21,29 42

10 ANDRES KASEKAMP 24.10.95 Tamsalu 1.21,36 41
11 MARC MÄNNIMÄGI 1996 RG 1.21,68 40
12 KAAREL TIPP 1996 Kadrina 1.22,52 39
13 KARL INNELAUR 1995 V.-Maarja 1.23,11 38
14 MAREK LEPANURM 26.2.96 Tapa 1.23,54 37



15 LAURI METS 1998 Haljala 1.23,85 36
16 MART VAINO 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.24,69 35
17 TARVI KIVIPÕLD 1996 V.-Maarja 1.25,03 34
18 KARL ROBERT SEPPING 29.8.96 Tapa 1.25,11 33
19 ANDER PINDUS 26.2.97 RRG 1,25,47 32
20 KAAREL KULLERKUPP 1997 Haljala 1.27,82 31
21 KARL-DIEDRICH RENEL 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.31,15 30
22 JEVGENI HAMIDŽANOV 1996 V.-Maarja 1.34,40 29
23 VADIM ALEKNJAVITŠUS 1.5.98 Tamsalu 1.35,28 28
24 SILVESTER MÜÜR 15.7.96 Tapa 1.35,40 27

v.v. KAREL KRISTAL 1997 V.-Pajusti 1.22,80
20 x 60 m pendelteatejooks

1 RRG 3.22,9 102 p.
2 Kadrina 3.27,4 98 p.
3 RG 3.32,6 96 p.
4 Tamsalu 3.34,9 94 p.
5 Haljala 3.37,3 92 p.
6 Tapa 3.38,9 90 p.
7 V.-Maarja 3.41,9 88 p.
8 V.-Pajusti 3.45,9 86 p.
9 Rakke 3.46,5 84 p.

Koolide parmusjärjestus:
1 RRG 828 p.
2 RG 783 p.
3 Kadrina 774 p.
4 Haljala 758 p.
5 V.-Maarja 702 p.
6 V.-Pajusti 694 p.
7 Tapa 690 p.
8 Tamsalu 686 p.
9 Rakke 650 p.

10 R.Erag.  43 p.

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik


